1
DC Surge Protection Devices Ex9UP for PV
•	 DC Surge Protection Devices for
Photovoltaic systems
•	 Nominal discharge current In 20 kA (8/20 µs)
•	 Maximum discharge current Imax 40 kA (8/20 µs)
•	 Max. continuous operational voltage 1000 V DC
•	 Meet requirements of

T: Plug-in
module only
Type Key
Certification	marks
R
Remote
contact
R: Yes
_: No
1P
Width
_:
module only
1: 1P
3: 3P
1000V
Operating
voltage
500V
1000V
2
1000 V 2 MU 102314 Ex9UP 40 1P 1000V 1/4/48
1000 V 2 MU 102315 Ex9UP 40R 1P 1000V 1/4/48
Max continuous Width Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc
500 V 1 MU 102312 Ex9UP 40 1P 500V 1/12/144
500 V 1 MU 102313 Ex9UP 40R 1P 500V 1/12/144
Max continuous Width Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc
500 V
1000 V for grounded PV systems
DC Surge Protection Devices Ex9UP for PV
500 V 1 102316 Ex9UP 40T 500V 1
Plug-in module
Max continuous Poles Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc
Technical data p. 3
1000 V 3 MU 103371 Ex9UP 40 3P 1000V 1/4/48
1000 V 3 MU 103372 Ex9UP 40R 3P 1000V 1/4/48
Max continuous Width Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc
1000 V for ungrounded PV systems
3
Technical Data DC SPDs Ex9UP
Modular design device
Plug-in module design
Indication window help users to know the status of device
Optional remote-signaling contact
General parameters
Ex9UP 40(R) 1P 500V Ex9UP 40(R) 1P/3P 1000V
Open voltage Uoc max 500 V DC 1000 V DC
SPD class according to IEC 61643-1 / EN 61643-11
Classified test II (C, T2)
Max continuous operational voltage Uc 500 V DC 1000 V DC